THE COMMENITE OF [+) 4] © 0
il HagleVail Metropolitam District
TO: EAGLEVAIL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
AND EAGLEVAIL BOARD OF GOVERNORS
FROM: Laura Putnam
DATE: May 8, 2014

This memo shall serve as Notice of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the
EagleVail Metropolitan District and the EagleVail Board of Governors, which will be
held on Thursday, May 15, 2014 at 4:30 p.m. at the EagleVail Pavilion, 538 Eagle Road,
Eagle County, Colorado in accordance with the applicable statues of the State of

Colorado.
The agenda and related materials for the meeting are attached.
If you are unable to attend this meeting, please let us know.

DISTRIBUTION:
Louise Funk
Tracy Walters
Jane Ross
Steven Kirchner
Skip Moss
Betsy Laughlin
Cindy Gilbert
Mike Kieler
Chris Romer
Leah Mayer

James Collins, Esq.

Wendell Porterfield, Esq.

Kenneth Marchetti, Financials

Jeff Layman, Community Manager

Kris O’Neill, Administrative Manager

Laura Putnam, Administrative Assistant

Steve Barber, Superintendent

Ben Welsh, Golf Professional

Ted Hanley, Compliance Officer

Austin Richardson, Vail Daily (agenda only) FAX 949-7094
Eagle County Sheriff, Deputy Bill Kaufman, (agenda only) FAX 328-1448
Rick Granzow, Eagle-Vail resident (agenda only) FAX 926-4933
Eagle County (agenda and notice) FAX 328-8716






The Board of Directots of the EagleVail Metropolitan District and the
mﬁxe'ﬁév,m L EagleVail Property Owners Association shall meet jointly at 4:30 p.m.
at the EagleVail Pavilion on Thursday, May 15, 2014.

AGENDA
BOARD OF GOVERNORS MEETING
Thursday, May 15, 2014

Info CALL TO ORDER AND CONSIDERATION OF THE AGENDA 4:30
Action 2.  CONSENT AGENDA* 4:32
Consideration of Minutes
a. April 17, 2014 Regular Meeting
b. May 1, 2014 Special Meeting
Ratification and Approval of Payroll and Accounts Payable
a.  April 18, 2014 Payroll & Payables
b. May 2, 2014 Payroll & Payables
Acton 3. EVMD OATHS OF OFFICE & SELECTION OF OFFICERS 4:40
Ktis O'Neill, Administering
Action 4. CONSIDERATION OF THE REVISED AND RESTATED AUTHORITY 5:00
AGREEMENT RE-ESTABLISHING THE UERWA
Jim Collins, Presenting
Info 5. PUBLIC COMMENT 5:15
Action 6 EV BUSINESS CENTER RETAIL MARIJUANA LICENSING UPDATE 5:25
Btyan Treu, Eagle County Attorney, Presenting
Info 7. CASTLE PEAK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY 5:45
Matt Scherr, Presenting
Info 8. SUMMER ACTIVITY UPDATE 6:00
a.  Golf: Ben Welsh & Steven Barber, Presenting
b. Swim: Jeff Layman & Jeff Ozbimn, Presenting
c. Events: Mike Kieler, Presenting
Action 9. HEALING HEROES GOLF TOURNAMENT 6:30
Mike Kieler, Presenting
Info 10. AUDUBON GOLF COURSE CERTIFICATION 6:50
Steven Barber, Presenting
Info 11. FINANCIAL REPORTS 7:05
a.  April Financial Reports - MD
b.  April Financial Reports - POA
Ken Marchetti, Presenting
Info 12. BOARD COMMENT TO MANAGEMENT REPORTS 7:15
Info 13. OTHER BUSINESS 7:20
a.  Staff Recognition: EV Pro Dave Thompson achieved Class A PGA Professional Status, Apnl 2014
b. EV Business Center Update
14. ADJOURNMENT 7:30

(o=

Future Meeting Dates and Proposed Agenda Topics:

June 19 Regular Meeting: Pavilion Park: GOCO Grant and Scope of Project Update, Eagle County Commissioners
Joint Discussions, Master Plan Update, In-depth Survey Discussion

Other Future Meetings: How to Revitalize Attendance at POA Annual Meetings and Interest in the
EV Business Center, Changes to the POA Declaration (Joint w/ Document Review Committee

*Items of a routine and non-controversial nature are placed on the Consent Agenda to allow the Board to focus

on other items contained in a lengthy agenda. An item may be "removed" from the Consent Agenda and

considered separately by any member of the Board.

NOTE: Times of items are approximate, subject to change and connot be relied upon to determine at what time the
Board will consider an item. Public Comments on work session items may be solicited by the Board.

EagleVail Board of Governors Mission Statement: "To make EagleVail the best community in which to live, work & play."






RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of the Regular Meeting
of the Board of Directors

EagleVail Board of Governors
April 17,2014

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the EagleVail Board of Governors, Eagle County,
Colorado, was held on April 17,2014, at 4:30 p.m. at the EagleVail Clubhouse, 459 Eagle Drive,
EagleVail, Eagle County, Colorado, in accordance with the applicable statutes of the State of Colorado.

Attendance The following Directors were present and acting:
= Louise Funk
Chris Romer
Skip Moss
Mike Kieler
Steven Kirchner
Leah Mayer
Jane Ross
Betsy Laughlin
Cindy Gilbert
Mike Charles

The following Directors were absent:
» Tracy Walters

Also in attendance were:

= Staff, Contractor and County Attendees

o Jeff Layman, Community Manager

Kris O’Neill, Administrative Manager
Ben Welsh, Director of Golf
Ted Hanley, Compliance Officer
Kenneth Marchetti, District Accountant
J.K. Perry, Public Access TV 5

O 0O O0OO0Oo

= EagleVail Constituents
o Todd Jackson

o Allen Garner
o Michele Garner
o Pedro Campos
Call to
Order The Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the EagleVail Board of Governors
was called to order by Chairman Funk on April 17,2014 at 4:30 p.m. noting a quorum
of the Joint Board was present.
Changes to

The Agenda Chairman Funk called for changes to the agenda. There were no changes at this time.



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

EagleVail Board of Governors April 17, 2014 Regular Meeting Minutes

Minutes The Board reviewed the minutes of the March 20, 2014 Regular Meeting. By motion
duly made and seconded, it was unanimously

RESOLVED to approve the minutes of the March 20, 2014 Regular Meeting

Payroll and
Payables The Board reviewed the March 21, 2014 and April 4, 2014 Accounts Payable and Payroll
for the Metropolitan District. By motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously

RESOLVED to approve the Payroll and Accounts Payable March 21, 2014 and
April 4, 2014

EVPOA Violation of

Declaration:

Noise Chairman Romer went over the rules of a violation hearing. Mr. Hanley explained the
violation in question. Ms. Garner explained her and her husband’s side of the view of the
violation. Mr. Jackson explained his side and went over his slide show presentation.
Discussion ensued. By motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously

RESOLVED by the EagleVail Property Owners Association Board Members that
a violation did occur and that the fine should be suspended at this time with the
understanding that any future occurrences of this violation will reinstate the fine
and will follow the fining schedule

Public
Comment  There was no public comment at this time.

Resolution Supporting ERWSD

Bond Issue on May 6, 2014

Election Day Chairman Funk went over the information that was handed out explaining the reason for
the ballot questions for the ERWSD. See attached. By motion duly made and seconded, it
was unanimously

RESOLVED to approve the resolution of support as presented

Financial
Statements Mr. Marchetti asked if there were any questions to his report in the board packet. There
were no questions.

Stone Creek Flood

Mitigation Project

Update Director Laughlin asked if Holland Pond will now be stagnant because of the work that
was done for the flood plain mitigation. Mr. Welsh said that it will not be stagnant
because there was a new flood gate installed.

-2



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

EagleVail Board of Governors April 17, 2014 Regular Meeting Minutes

Management

Reports

Pavilion Park

Director Ross asked about the ‘marijuana dispensaries’ comment in Mr. Layman’s report.
Mr. Layman answered. Discussion ensued. Mr. Treu, the attorney for Eagle County, will
attend the Regular Meeting on May 15, 2014 to discuss this matter. Mr. Layman will send
a letter to the Eagle County Commissioners on behalf of the EagleVail Board of Governors
explaining their concerns.

Director Ross asked if the Rental Committee was still active and if so she would like to sit
on this committee. Mr. Layman said that is being resurrected and that Ms. Garner has also
asked to sit on this committee.

Director Laughlin asked Mr. Layman how the meeting about a ski way went and Mr.
Layman said that some places are not practical for a ski way and he is not sure there is
another way but it is still being considered. Discussion ensued.

Phase 2 Funding

Request

Mr. Campos went over his report in the board packet. Discussion ensued. By motion duly
made and seconded, it was unanimously

RESOLVED to approve the funding request of an additional $49,300.00 for 2014
and the continued planning process for the Pavilion Park improvements with the
understanding that this will be revisited if EagleVail does not receive the GOCO
Grant

Post Boulevard

Roundabout

Renovation Mr. Campos went over his report in the board packet and explained that most of the project

Other
Business

is scheduled to be complete by July 4, 2014. Discussion ensued.

Director Gilbert asked that an update on the tennis courts and tennis building be added
to the May 1, 2014 Work Session agenda. Mr. Layman let her know that the tennis
courts and tennis building will be part of a discussion that is already scheduled for the
May 1, 2014 Work Session.

Adjournment There being no further business to come before the Board at this time and by motion duly

made and seconded, it was unanimously at 6:43 p.m.

RESOLVED to adjourn the Regular Meeting of the EagleVail Board of
Governors on Thursday, April 17,2014



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

EagleVail Board of Governors April 17, 2014 Regular Meeting Minutes

Respectfully submitted,
Secretary for the Meeting

Statements contained herein are a summary representation of discussions that occurred during the April 17, 2014
meeting, unless otherwise stated or specified, and are not meant to include verbatim dialogues that occurred. In
addition, statements made by individual Board members included herein do not necessarily reflect the position
or opinion of the EagleVail Board of Governors or the Board as a whole.



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of the Special Meeting
of the Board of Directors

EagleVail Board of Governors
May 1, 2014

A Special Meeting of the Board of Directors of the EagleVail Board of Governors, Eagle County,
Colorado, was held on May 1, 2014, at 4:30 p.m. at the EagleVail Pavilion, 538 Eagle Road, EagleVail,
Eagle County, Colorado, in accordance with the applicable statutes of the State of Colorado.

Attendance The following Directors were present and acting:
Chris Romer
Louise Funk
Steven Kirchner
Leah Mayer
Cindy Gilbert
Betsy Laughlin
Jane Ross
Tracy Walters
Mike Charles
Skip Moss

The following Directors were absent:
»  Mike Kieler

Also in attendance were:

» Staff, Contractor and County Attendees

o Jeff Layman, Community Manager

Kris O*Neill, Administrative Manager
Steven Barber, Superintendent
Ted Hanley, Compliance Officer
Kenneth Marchetti, District Accountant
Wendell B. Porterfield Jr., Property Owners Association Counsel

O 0 00O

= EagleVail Constituents
Rick Pylman

Mike Connolly
Morris Hatley
Karl Krueger

Jeff Apps

Jennifer Davis
Scott Robinson
Anna Robinson
Gari Mitchell

O OO0 O0OO0O0O0O00O0



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

EagleVail Board of Governors May 1, 2014 Special Meeting Minutes

Call to

Order The Special Meeting of the Board of Directors of the EagleVail Board of Governors
was called to order by Chairman Funk on May 1, 2014, at 4:36 p.m. noting a quorum
was present.

Changes to

The Agenda There were no changes at this time.

Public

Comment  Mr. and Mrs. Robinson, new EagleVail Homeowners introduced themselves.

EVBOG Discussion with be

The Development

Committee Mr. Layman went over the PowerPoint presentation with Mr. Marchetti. Discussion
ensued. The Development Committee was asked to meet and come back to the Board
with their recommendations.

Lock-Off Violations

Discussion  Mr. Layman went over his report in the board packet. Mr. Porterfield went over the
declarations pertaining to lock-offs in EagleVail and asked the Board to give staff
direction on how to handle these violations. Discussion ensued. Chairman Romer,
EVPOA President, confirmed that the role of the POA in these matters is to educate first
and enforce if violations are not rectified. He suggested that direction be given to staff
that when a violation is reported, and the investigation supports that the violation has
taken place, the established finning policy be followed. If, after a first notice of
violation is issued, which is a written warning, there are no further complaints from
neighbors or any other signs that a violation still exists then staff is to assume that the
violation has been remedied. If complaints are made again then it should be actively
pursued. This is the same procedure for any type of violation. The other members of the
EagleVail Property Owners Association Board agreed with this direction. Mr.
Porterfield, legal counsel for the Property Owners Association, agreed with the
direction that the board members gave to staff. Mr. Porterfield further suggested that
something be written as a reminder to homeowners that lock-offs are not allowed in
EagleVail and that this be posted on the website, www.eaglevail.org.

Survey

Results Mr. Layman went over his report in the board packet and gave some of the results and
suggested adding this to a future meeting agenda for a more in depth discussion.
Discussion ensued. It was decided to add this to the June 19, 2014 Regular Meeting
agenda.



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

EagleVail Board of Governors May 1, 2014 Special Meeting Minutes

Executive
Session

Public
Session

Other
Business

By motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously

RESOLVED to enter into executive session at 7:05pm pursuant to 24-6-402(4)(e),
C.R.S. determining positions relative to matters that may be subject to negations,
developing strategy for negotiations, and instructing negotiators.

The Board returned to public session at 7:14pm.

Chairman Funk asked Director Kirchner if he will be able to attend the May 15, 2014
Regular Meeting for just a few minutes at the beginning. Director Kirchner said yes, he
can attend.

Mr. Layman let the Board know the Bryan Treu, attorney for Eagle County, will attend
the May 15, 2014 Regular Meeting and talk about the Manjuana Shops in the

EagleVail Business Center. Mr. Layman let the Board know that there will now be three
(3) shops and not six (6) like he was originally told. Mr. Layman also said that the
Eagle County Commissioners appreciated the letter that Mr. Layman sent to them on
behalf of the EagleVail Board of Governors. Discussion ensued.

Adjournment There being no further business to come before the Board at this time and by motion duly

made and seconded, it was unanimously at 7:18pm.

RESOLVED to adjourn the Special Meeting of the EagleVail Board of
Governors on Thursday, May 1, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

Secretary for the Meeting

Statements contained herein are a summary representation of discussions that occurred during the May
1, 2014 Special Meeting, unless otherwise stated or specified, and are not meant to include verbatim
dialogues that occurred. In addition, statements made by individual Board members included herein do
not necessarily reflect the position or opinion of the EagleVail Board of Govemnors or the Board as a

whole.






ROBERTSON & MARCHETTIL, P.C.

Certified Public Accountants
May 9, 2014

Joint Board of Governors
Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District and Eagle-Vail Property Owners Association

I have compiled the accompanying combined statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances of
Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District and Eagle-Vail Property Owners Association for the four month period ended
April 30, 2014 in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. I also compiled the accompanying budget and forecast of
revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balance for calendar year 2014 and the preliminary budget for calendar
year 2015, in accordance with standards established by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants.

1 have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion
or provide any assurance about whether the financial statements are in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America.

I serve in a dual role with the District and the Association, as a consulting financial manager and as an external
accountant. Management (with my participation) is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America
and for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation
of the financial statements. I have prepared these financial statements in my capacity as a consulting financial
manager for the District.

As an external accountant my responsibility includes conducting the compilation in accordance with Statements on
Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants.
The objective of a compilation is to assist management in presenting financial information in the form of financial
statements without undertaking to obtain or provide any assurance that there are no material modifications that
should be made to the financial statements.

Management (with my participation) has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of
cash flows as of April 30, 2014, required by generally accepted accounting principles. Management has also
elected to omit the summary of significant accounting policies required by the guidelines for presentation of a
forecast established by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. If the omitted disclosures were
included in the historical financial statements and if the summary of significant accounting policies were included
in the budget and forecast, they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's and Association’s
historical financial position results of operations and cash flows and the forecasted results of operations and fund
balances. Accordingly, the historical financial statements and forecast are not designed for those who are not
informed about such matters.

1 also compiled the accompanying 2013 historical financial statements of the District and the Association and my
report thereon stated that I did not audit or review those financial statements and, accordingly, expressed no
opinion or other form of assurance on them. The report noted that management had elected to omit substantially
all disclosures and the statement of cash flows, and if these omissions had been included, they might influence the
user’s conclusions about the District’s and Association’s 2013 financial position, results of operations, and cash
flows. Accordingly, the 2013 financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such
matters.

I am not independent with respect to Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District and Eagle Vail Property Owners
Association.

ROBERTSON & MARCHETTI, P.C.
Rewneth 1. Wanctettc

Kenneth J. Marchetti, CPA, President

28 Second Street, Suite 213, Edwards, CO 81632
Phone (970) 926-6060; Fax (970) 926-6040
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EAGLE-VAIL METRO DISTRICT
PAYROLL SUMMARY
PAYROLL DATE -- 4/18/14

Gross Pre-Tax/ Net
Employee Name Hours Payroll FWT Medicare ICMA SWT Dep Ins Other Payroll

Maintenance

Rodriguez, Ruben 31.70 348.70 5.12 21.82 321.96
Scharnweber, Joel A 53.47 828.79 86.00 12.18 51.38 32.00 647.23
Taber, Andrew D 68.82 1,341.99 136.00 19.71 83.20 47.00 _ 1,056.08
Velasco, Migue! L 62.15 714.73 10.50 44.31 659.92
Ventura, Emilio R 61.25 735.00 10.80 45,57 678.63
Viramontes, Omar L 62.87 754.44 11.08 46.78 696.58
Winters, Jeffery S 64.77 777.24 56.00 11.42 48.19 23.00 638.63
Total Maintenance [ 405.03| 5,500.89 | 278.00 | 80.81 | 341.05 | 102.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 ] 4,699.03
683

Salaried
Barber, Steve Salary 3,230.77 226.00 45.06 129.23 81.00 297.00 2,452.48
Barnum, Brent Salary 2,190.77 119.00 27.46 87.63 48.00 297.00 1,611.68
Chandler, Eric Salary 1,436.92 57.00 15.02 143.69 27.00 476.18 0.00 718.03
Hanley, Theodore Salary 1,884.77 48.00 21.51 75.39 23.00 401.17 (69.68)] 1,246.02
Layman, Jeffrey Salary 3,794.23 543.00 55.21 161.77 134.00 386.45 400.00 2,923.80
O'Neill, Kristine Salary 1,884.77 117.00 22.66 75.39 47.00 322.00 (105.53) 1,195.19
Putnam, Laura Salary 1,346.15 46.00 15.22 107.69 22.00 297.00 858.24
Welsh, Ben Salary 2,972.46 490.00 40.62 118.90 120.00 171.19 2,031.75
Directors 0.00 0.00
Total Salaried | 18,740.84 | 1,646.00 | 24276 | 889.69 | 502.00 | 2,647.99| 224.79 | 13,037.19
/409X
TOTAL [ 24,241.73] 1,924.00 | 32357 1,230.74 |  604.00 | 2,647.99] 224.79 [ 17,736.22
/93335
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;1;;;/:‘:" Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District
Petty Cash Checks
March 2014
Date Num Name Description Amount
——

03/17/2014 DC-0317| |Questionpro.com Survey App for Golf Course 15.00
03/20/2014 DC-0320 Direct TV TV Service for Clubhouse 241,98
03/27/2014| [DC-0327| |1000 Bulbs.com LED Lightbulbs for Clubhouse 815.44
TOTAL 1,072.42

Page 1 of 1



1:08 PM

Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District

04/15/14
Payables Check Run
April 17, 2014
Date Num Name Description Amount

04/17/2014 35529 ABC Parts, Inc. Equipment repairs 776.68
04/17/2014] 35530 Benjamin Welsh Reimbursement for Supplies for EV 954.97
04/17/2014 35531 CDW Government New Computer, Sftwre, etc for Ted Hanley 1,914.46
04/17/2014] |35532 Century Link Telephone 389.36
04/17/2014 35533 Colorado Mountain News Media Employee recruitment, elections ads 1,643.41
04/17/2014 35534 Comcast Cable Internet at Clubhouse 95.29
04/17/2014| |35535 Eagle One Golf Products, Inc. Supplies for Maint 704.87
04/17/2014 35536 Eco Irrigation & Landscaping Pavilion landscaping 3,687.40
04/17/2014] |35537 Holy Cross Energy Electricity 3,291.62
04/17/2014 35538 Home Depot Credit Services Supplies for EV 536.14
04/17/2014] 35539 ICMA Retirement-FEES Fees 125.00
04/17/2014 35540 Inbox Solutions LLC Email Service 110.00
04/17/2014] |35541 Jofit, LLC Golf Shop Merchandise 894.55
04/17/2014] 35542 L. L. Johnson Distributing Company |Supplies for Maint 1,227.38
04/17/2014] 35543 Leadfoot Linda's, Inc. Auto repairs 75.18
04/17/2014] |35544 Office Depot Credit Plan Supplies for EV 509.45
04/17/2014 35545 River's End Trading Company Goif Shop Merchandise 1,157.89
04/17/2014] |35546 Robertson & Marchetti, P.C. Accounting 6,956.35
04/17/2014 35547 San Isabel Telecom, inc. Telephone/Long Distance 323.55
04/17/2014 35548 Straight Down Clothing Golf Shop Merchandise 893.75
04/17/2014 35549 Sun Enterprises, Inc. Supplies for Maint 1,431.99
04/17/2014 35550 Sunfish Golf Shop Merchandise 319.50
04/17/2014] |35551 Travis Mathew LLC Golf Shop Merchandise 1,908.29
04/17/2014] |35552 UPS Shipping 60.33
04/17/2014| |35553 Vail Honeywagon Trash 802.48
04/17/2014 35554 Valley Building Corporation Consulting Services for Pool & Pavilion 2,305.66
04/17/2014] 35555 Walmart Community Supplies for EV 258.75
04/17/2014| |35556| |Xcel Energy Gas 1,5634.04
04/17/2014 356557 Xerox Corporation Copyiers 324.52
04/17/2014 35558 Zehren and Associates, Inc. Work on Pavilion Park Designs & Master Plan 8,672.65
04/17/2014 35559 S&P Home Services LLC Pavilion cleaning 506.00

TOTAL 44,391.51

Page 1 of 1



EAGLE-VAIL METRO DISTRICT

PAYROLL SUMMARY
PAYROLL DATE -- 5/02/14
Gross Pre-Tax/ Net
Employee Name Hours Payroll FWT Medicare ICMA SWT Dep Ins Other Payroll
Maintenance
Cervantes, Luis 35.63 409.75 6.00 6.02 25.40 3.00 369.33
Donald, James A 38.90 466.80 6.86 28.94 431.00
Garcia, Anselmo M 78.18 938.16 56.00 13.78 58.17 26.00 784.21
Lopez, Carlos 37.47 374.70 5.50 23.23 345.97
Lopez, Victor 37.35 373.50 5.49 23.16 344.85
Munoz-Rascon, Enrigue 74.43 744.30 74.00 10.93 46.15 28.00 585.22
Rodriguez, Ruben 62.67 689.37 10.13 42.74 636.50
Scharnweber, Joel A 81.00 1,255.50 146.00 18.44 77.84 51.00 962.22
Taber, Andrew D 87.60 1,708.20 187.00 25.09 105.91 63.00 1,327.20
Velasco, Miguel L 79.87 918.51 8.00 13.49 56.95 4.00 836.07
Ventura, Emilio R 78.53 942.36 19.00 13.84 58.43 9.00 842.09
Viramontes, Omar L 61.33 975.96 13.00 14.33 60.51 7.00 881.12
Weber, Brandon M 23.67 236.70 3.48 14.68 218.54
Winters, Jeffery S 80.68 968.16 83.00 14.22 60.03 31.00 779.91
Total Maintenance r 857.31 ] 11,001.97 ] 592.00 [ 161.60 | 682.14 ] 222.00 ] 0.00 ] 0.00 [ 9,344.23
2,85
Pro Shop
Thompson, David M Salary 2,721.60 69.00 39.98 168.74 33.00 (1,000.00) 1,410.88
Vancuren, Ben P 70.00 955.50 81.00 14.03 59.24 31.00 770.23
Total Pro Shop 1 70.00 | 3,677.10 | 150.00 | 54.01 ] 227.98 | 64.00 | 0.00 ] (1,000.00)[ 2,181.11
. 2,981, 9
Swim
Roberts, Joanne A Salary 1,000.00 87.00 14.69 62.00 33.00 803.31
Altenau, Claire A 17.00 221.00 3.25 13.70 204.05
Dobrowolski, Matthew J 1.50 18.00 0.26 1.12 16.62
Ozbirn, Jeffrey D 40.00 640.00 12.00 9.40 39.68 6.00 572.92
Total Swim [ 5850 1,879.00] 99.00] 27.60] 116.50 ] 39.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 [ 1,596.90
¢35,
F&B
Cisneros, Vincent F 15.00 202.50 2.97 12.56 186.97
Schoenbein, Edward C 5475 985.50 14.00 14.48 61.10 7.00 (500.00) 388.92
Total F&B [ 69.75] 1,188.00] 14.00] 1745] 73.66 | 7.00 | 0.00 [ (500.00)] 575.89
3 ¢
Salaried 14397
Barber, Steve Salary 3,230.77 200.00 42.54 129.23 73.00 297.00 2,489.00
Barnum, Brent Salary 2,190.77 119.00 27.46 87.63 48.00 297.00 1,611.68
Chandler, Eric Salary 0.00
Hanley, Theodore Salary 1,884.77 48.00 21.51 75.39 23.00 401.17 (69.68) 1,246.02
Layman, Jeffrey Salary 3,794.23 543.00 49.42 161.77 115.00 386.45 2,548.59
O'Neill, Kristine Salary 1,884.77 117.00 22.66 75.39 47.00 322.00 (173.07) 1,127.65
Putnam, Laura Salary 1,346.15 46.00 15.21 107.69 22.00 297.00 858.25
Welsh, Ben Salary 2,972.46 490.00 40.62 118.90 120.00 171.19 2,031.75
Directors (4) (4/17) 400.00 1.00 5.86 24.80 368.34
Total Salaried | 17,703.92 ] 1,564.00 [ 225.28 ] 770.80 [ 448.00 | 2,171.81 [ (242. 75)[ 12 281 28
TOTAL [ 3544999 [ 2,419.00] 48594 [ 1,871.08]  780.00 [ 2,171.81 [ (1,742.75)] 25 979 41

AL
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3:08 PM

Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District

04/29/14
Payables Check Run
April 23 through May 1, 2014
Date Num Name Description Amount

05/01/2014 35560 ABC Parts, Inc. Equip repairs 695.18
05/01/2014] 35561 Altitude Sports & Entertainment Advertising for Golf Course 3,000.00
05/01/2014 35562 Benjamin Welsh Reimbursement for Misc Supplies for Golf 884.31
05/01/2014 35563 Black Clover, LLC Golf Shop Merchandise 639.34
05/01/2014 35564 Bobcat of the Rockies Equip for Maint Dept 1,259.34
05/01/2014 35565 BP Plumbing Heating LLC Backflow Instalation at Pavilion for Flowers 907.00
05/01/2014]| |35566 Brent Barnum Maint uniforms 304.21
05/01/2014] 35567 Burt's Shirts, Inc. Maint uniforms 1,210.00
05/01/2014 35568 CDW Government New Computers for Golf & Admin 4,634.40
05/01/2014 35569 CEBT Health Insurance 12,154.16
05/01/2014| |35570 Century Link Telephone 577.28
05/01/2014 35571 Collett Enterprises, Inc. Maint oil/gas 2,138.86
05/01/2014 35572 Collins Cockrel & Cole, P.C. Legal 355.00
05/01/2014| |35573 Comcast Cable Internet at Hole 11 85.69
05/01/2014 35574 Eagle One Golf Products, Inc. Supplies for Maint Dept 293.90
05/01/2014| |35575 Eagle River Water & Sanitation District Water/sewer 796.64
05/01/2014 35576 Eco Irrigation & Landscaping Landscaping in Parks 10,899.00
05/01/2014 356577 Footjoy Golf Shop Merchandise 7,404.99
05/01/2014 35578 Golf Enviro Systems, Inc. 2011 Supplies for Maint Dept 553.40
05/01/2014 35579 Grainger Supplies for Maint Dept 132.72
05/01/2014] |35580 Grand Junction Pipe & Supply Company |Supplies for Maint Dept 4,199.52
05/01/2014 35581 Home Depot Credit Services Supplies for EV 4,363.08
05/01/2014 35582 Imperial Headwear, Inc. Golf Shop Merchandise 1,352.40
05/01/2014] }35583 Johnson Technologies IT work for Golf & Admin 878.13
05/01/2014] }35584 Kirk & Matz, Ltd. Engraved Plate for Golf Course 26.38
05/01/2014]| |35585 L. L. Johnson Distributing Company Supplies for Maint Dept 501.87
05/01/2014 35586 Maximum Comfort Pool & Spa, Inc. Monthly Maint & Chemicals for Pool 339.90
05/01/2014 35587 Nordic Refrigeration, Inc. New Fryer Installation & Repair to Bumer 184.00
05/01/2014 35588 Oakley Golf Shop Merchandise 1,656.00
05/01/2014 35589 Office Depot Credit Plan Office supplies 7.99
05/01/2014] |35590 Orkin Exterminator 183.90
05/01/2014 356591 Prestwick Group, Inc. Supplies for Maint Dept 938.20
05/01/2014 35592 S&P Home Services LLC Pavilion cleaning 638.00
05/01/2014 35593 Titleist Golf Shop Merchandise 13,713.10
05/01/2014 35594 Travis Mathew LLC Maint uniforms 120.98
05/01/2014| 35595 UPS Shipping 103.68
05/01/2014 35596 Vail Discount Tire Factory Supplies for Maint Dept 142.49
05/01/2014 35597 Vail Electronics Security monitoring 6,339.00
05/01/2014 35598 Walmart Community Supplies for EV 267.18
05/01/2014 35599 Winfield Solutions, LLC Supplies for Maint Dept 3,942.42
05/01/2014]| |35600 Zehren and Associates, Inc. Design Work on Pavilion Park Remodel 3,063.93
05/01/2014 35601 Zero Waste USA Pet Pick-up Stations Supplies 1,791.88
05/01/2014| |35602 Eagle River Water & Sanitation District Swim Club water sewer 1,665.43
05/01/2014 35603 Moises Valerio Pavilion refund 400.00
05/01/2014] |35604 Leslie Cothran Pavilion refund 500.00
04/23/2014| |35980| |VOIDED Voided 0.00
04/23/2014 35981 GPSI Leasing, LLC GPS System property taxes 521.36
04/24/2014] |35982| |VOIDED Voided 0.00
04/24/2014| 35983 Cory Drake Driving Range Targets 900.00

TOTAL 97,666.23







